GULFSTREAM PARK - March 6, 2026 - Race 8

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 Ibs. Claiming Price $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price:

$25,000 - $20,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Big Drama - 1:08.12 - January 15, 2011)

Purse: $34,000

Includes: $3,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Includes: $3,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: $34,000

Value of Race: $29,680 1st $16,800, 2nd $7,380, 3rd $3,080, 4th $1,580, 5th $280, 6th $280, 7th $280

Weather: Clear, 80° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:29 Start: Good for all except 4 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
--- 7  Starship Juliette (Ortiz, Jr., Irad)

13Feb26 ‘GP*Y°
10Jan26 ‘GP®
22Jan26 'GP’

Eternal Dream (Maragh

© 0w o 0N

26Dec25 °GP® Jackpot Cree (Alvarado
8Feb26 *GP* Epico (Zayas, Edgard)
1Feb26 *GP* Vekoma Velocity (Morel

Fractional Times: 22.44 45.84 58.51

Big Beautiful Bill (Vasquez, Miguel)

, Rajiv)

Action Delight (Egan, David)

, Junior)

os, Jose)

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2
117 Lb 5 4 3! 3!
122 Lb 21 2112 2112
122 Lb 6 2 qHead  jHead
122 Lb 46 2 4*
122 L 15 541/2 5Head
122 Lb 37 7 6!
120 Lb 73 6! 7

Final Time: 1:11.51

Split Times: (23:40) (12:67) (13:00)

Run-Up: 25 feet

Str
2Head
1Head

2
62 12
5l 12

Winner: Starship Juliette, Bay Filly, by Maclean's Music out of Tiz News, by Tiznow. Foaled Apr 16, 2023 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Wimberley Bloodstock, LLC
Owner: Starship Stables
Trainer: Walden, William

1 Claimed Horse(s): Starship Juliette

New Trainer: Barry N. Croft

New Owner: Rob Stettler

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

1.30*
22.90
13.50
13.80
3.10
2.90
9.30

Comments

stalk3-4w,bid5w,drving
bobbled st,ins,gamely
duel3-2w,btwn1/8,faded
chased2-3w,swungéw
3w1/4, weakened
inside turn,swung 7wd
retreated readily

Claiming Prices: 7 - Starship Juliette: $25,000; 4 - Big Beautiful Bill: $25,000; 8 - Eternal Dream: $25,000; 6 - Action Delight: $25,000; 3 -
Jackpot Cree: $25,000; 5 - Epico: $25,000; 9 - Vekoma Velocity: $20,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Mo Rapido (Veterinarian), Sonic Surge (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $177,122

Pgm Horse Win Pl
7  Starship Juliette 4.60
4 Big Beautiful Bill 1

8  Eternal Dream

ace Show Wager Type
3.40 3.00 $1.00 Exacta
4.20 8.60  $0.50 Trifecta

5.60  $0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Pick 3

Winning Numbers
7-4

7-4-8

7-4-8-6

9-7

5-9-7 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
36.80
122.95
133.52
11.00
32.90

Pg
7

© U wo 0N

m Horse Name

Starship Juliette
Big Beautiful Bill
Eternal Dream
Action Delight
Jackpot Cree
Epico

Vekoma Velocity

Start

4
1
2
6
5
7
3

1/4

3l 1/2
2Head
lHead
4_2 1/2
54 1/2
710

69

1/2 Str

31 1/2 2Head

2Head lHead

1Head 3Head

42 1/2 44 1/4

56 1/2 67 3/4

66 3/4 56 1/4

77 3/4 710 1/4

Fin

12

22
34
49 1/4
5934
103/
715314

Pool
132,905
67,469
44,687
28,419
34,683

Trainers: 7 - Walden, William; 4 - Chapman, Beau; 8 - Williams, Matthew; 6 - O'Connell, Kathleen; 3 - Barboza, Jr., Victor; 5 - Sano, Antonio; 9 - Cornejo,

Marcial

Owners: 7 - Starship Stables; 4 - Mercy Man Racing; 8 - Miracle's Investments, Inc.; 6 - Kathleen O'Connell Racing Stable, Inc. and Patterson, Bruce; 3 -
JCree Thoroughbreds, LLC; 5 - Gelfenstein Farm; 9 - Cornejo Racing LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

STARSHIP JULIETTE stalked the dueling leaders three to four wide and made a five wide bid leaving the turn to go on even terms for command by the
furlong marker and then drew clear to prove best under a drive. BIG BEAUTIFUL BILL bobbled at the start while breaking sharply, dueled for the lead on the
inside and fought on gamely to the wire but had to settle for being second best. ETERNAL DREAM dueled for the lead three to two wide and was in
between rivals by the furlong marker but faded in the final sixteenth while besting the rest. ACTION DELIGHT chased the pace two to three wide and swung
out six wide leaving the turn but weakened. JACKPOT CREE was settled early and three wide by the quarter pole but weakened. EPICO was out-sprinted
early and saved ground on the turn, swung lout seven wide leaving the turn but had no rally. VEKOMA VELOCITY showed brief foot and then retreated

readily.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All

Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=03/06/2026&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=03/06/2026&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

