



[Video Race Replay](#)

GULFSTREAM PARK - March 6, 2026 - Race 8

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price \$25,000, if for \$20,000, allowed 2 lbs. **Claiming Price:** \$25,000 - \$20,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Big Drama - 1:08.12 - January 15, 2011)

Purse: \$34,000

Includes: \$3,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Includes: \$3,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: \$34,000

Value of Race: \$29,680 1st \$16,800, 2nd \$7,380, 3rd \$3,080, 4th \$1,580, 5th \$280, 6th \$280, 7th \$280

Weather: Clear, 80° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 4:29 **Start:** Good for all except 4 **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
---	7	Starship Juliette (Ortiz, Jr., Irad)	117	L b	5	4	3 ¹	3 ¹	2 ^{Head}	1 ²	1.30*	stalk3-4w,bid5w,drving
13Feb26 ¹ GP ¹⁰	4	Big Beautiful Bill (Vasquez, Miguel)	122	L b	2	1	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1 1/4}	22.90	bobbled st,ins,gamely
10Jan26 ⁴ GP ⁸	8	Eternal Dream (Maragh, Rajiv)	122	L b	6	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	3 ⁴	3 ⁶	13.50	duel3-2w,btwn1/8,faded
22Jan26 ¹ GP ⁷	6	Action Delight (Egan, David)	122	L b	4	6	4 ²	4 ⁴	4 ²	4 ^{1/2}	13.80	chased2-3w,swung6w
26Dec25 ⁶ GP ⁶	3	Jackpot Cree (Alvarado, Junior)	122	L	1	5	5 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{Head}	6 ^{2 1/2}	5 ¹	3.10	3w1/4, weakened
8Feb26 ³ GP ⁴	5	Epico (Zayas, Edgard)	122	L b	3	7	7	6 ¹	5 ^{1 1/2}	6 ⁵	2.90	inside turn,swung 7wd
1Feb26 ² GP ⁴	9	Vekoma Velocity (Morelos, Jose)	120	L b	7	3	6 ¹	7	7	7	9.30	retreated readily

Fractional Times: 22.44 45.84 58.51

Final Time: 1:11.51

Split Times: (23:40) (12:67) (13:00)

Run-Up: 25 feet

Winner: Starship Juliette, Bay Filly, by Maclean's Music out of Tiz News, by Tiznow. Foaled Apr 16, 2023 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Wimberley Bloodstock, LLC

Owner: Starship Stables

Trainer: Walden, William

1 Claimed Horse(s): Starship Juliette New Trainer: Barry N. Croft New Owner: Rob Stettler

Claiming Prices: 7 - Starship Juliette: \$25,000; 4 - Big Beautiful Bill: \$25,000; 8 - Eternal Dream: \$25,000; 6 - Action Delight: \$25,000; 3 - Jackpot Cree: \$25,000; 5 - Epico: \$25,000; 9 - Vekoma Velocity: \$20,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Mo Rapido (Veterinarian), Sonic Surge (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$177,122

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Starship Juliette	4.60	3.40	3.00	\$1.00 Exacta	7-4	36.80	132,905
4	Big Beautiful Bill		14.20	8.60	\$0.50 Trifecta	7-4-8	122.95	67,469
8	Eternal Dream			5.60	\$0.10 Superfecta	7-4-8-6	133.52	44,687
					\$1.00 Daily Double	9-7	11.00	28,419
					\$1.00 Pick 3	5-9-7 (3 correct)	32.90	34,683

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
7	Starship Juliette	4	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{Head}	1 ²
4	Big Beautiful Bill	1	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ²
8	Eternal Dream	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{3 1/4}
6	Action Delight	6	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{4 1/4}	4 ^{9 1/4}
3	Jackpot Cree	5	5 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{6 1/2}	6 ^{7 3/4}	5 ^{9 3/4}
5	Epico	7	7 ¹⁰	6 ^{6 3/4}	5 ^{6 1/4}	6 ^{10 3/4}
9	Vekoma Velocity	3	6 ⁹	7 ^{7 3/4}	7 ^{10 1/4}	7 ^{15 3/4}

Trainers: 7 - Walden, William; 4 - Chapman, Beau; 8 - Williams, Matthew; 6 - O'Connell, Kathleen; 3 - Barboza, Jr., Victor; 5 - Sano, Antonio; 9 - Cornejo, Marcial

Owners: 7 - Starship Stables; 4 - Mercy Man Racing; 8 - Miracle's Investments, Inc.; 6 - Kathleen O'Connell Racing Stable, Inc. and Patterson, Bruce; 3 - JCree Thoroughbreds, LLC; 5 - Gelfenstein Farm; 9 - Cornejo Racing LLC;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

STARSHIP JULIETTE stalked the dueling leaders three to four wide and made a five wide bid leaving the turn to go on even terms for command by the furlong marker and then drew clear to prove best under a drive. BIG BEAUTIFUL BILL bobbled at the start while breaking sharply, dueled for the lead on the inside and fought on gamely to the wire but had to settle for being second best. ETERNAL DREAM dueled for the lead three to two wide and was in between rivals by the furlong marker but faded in the final sixteenth while besting the rest. ACTION DELIGHT chased the pace two to three wide and swung out six wide leaving the turn but weakened. JACKPOT CREE was settled early and three wide by the quarter pole but weakened. EPICO was out-sprinted early and saved ground on the turn, swung out seven wide leaving the turn but had no rally. VEKOMA VELOCITY showed brief foot and then retreated readily.